for the deposit of funds of the 

Corporation, and that with respect to all such accounts:  (1) all checks, 

drafts, notes, bills of exchange, acceptances, undertakings and other 

instruments or orders for payment, transfer, or withdrawal of money in the 

amount of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) or less for 

whatever purpose and to whomever payable shall bear the signature of any 

one of the individuals listed on Schedule A, and (2) all checks, drafts, 

notes, bills of exchange, acceptances, undertakings and other instruments 

for payment, transfer, or withdrawal of money in excess of Twenty Five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for whatever reason and to whomever 

payable shall require the signature of any two of the individuals listed on 

Schedule A; and that the Chief Executive Officer, Treasurer and Assistant 

Treasurer of the Corporation are authorized to establish and maintain cash